Blackburn Cathedral
Services and Music List:

Wednesday 1October

Thursday 2 October

Friday 3 October

Saturday 4 October

Sunday 5 October

blackburncathedral.com/

8.30am Morning Prayer
1.30am Eucharist (BCP)
12.15pm Organ Concert
Victoria Ulriksen
5.00pm Choral Evensong
Stanfordin C
Gibbons- Almighty and Everlasting God

8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist
5.00pm Choral Evensong

Shephard: A Song of Mary

Brierley: God be in my Head

8.30am Morning Prayer
12.30pm Eucharist

5.00pm Evening Prayer

9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist

4.00pm Evening Prayer

The Sixteenth Sunday After Trinity

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

Responses: Bertalot

Psalm 119:33-56

Junior Choristers
Responses: Archer

Psalm 40:1-10

9.00am The Parish Eucharist The Cathedral Youth Choir

James Davey - Blackburn Mass
Byrd - Ave Verum Corpus
10.30am  The Cathedral Eucharist
Walton Missa Brevis
Rorem- Sing My Soul
4.00pm Choral Evensong
Noblein B Minor
Stanford- A Song of Wisdom and Hymn

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall
Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin
Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence

The Cathedral Choir
Psalm 37:1-9

The Cathedral Choir
Responses Bertalot

Psalm 142

Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking



Blackburn Cathedral

Services and Music List:

Monday 6 October

Tuesday 7 October

Wednesday 8 October

Thursday 9 October

Friday 10 October

Saturday 11 October

blackburncathedral.com/

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
11.30am
12.15pm

5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm

9.00am
4.00pm

Morning Prayer

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Choral Evensong

DysoninF

Corfe -1 Will Magnify Thee

Morning Prayer
Eucharist (BCP)
Organ Concert
Peter Harrison
Choral Evensong
Bairstow in E Flat

Jenny Gaffin - Speak!

Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Choral Evensong
Gibbons Fauxbourdons

Hurdord - Litany to the Holy Spirit

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall
Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin
Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

Responses: Leighton

Psalm 50

Responses: Leighton

Psalms 59, 60, 67

Junior Choristers
Responses: Radcliffe
Psalm 62:1-10

Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking
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BLACKBURN

Services and Music List: CATHEDRAL

Sunday 12 October

Monday 13 October

Tuesday 14 October

Wednesday 15 October

Thursday 16 October

blackburncathedral.com/

The Seventeenth Sunday after Trinity - Harvest Thanksgiving

Creation Care Season: Abundance’

9.00am The Parish Eucharist The Cathedral Youth Choir
James Davey - Blackburn Mass
Malcolm Archer- God in Such Love For Us

10.30am  The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir
Rheinbergerin E Psalm:100
John Rutter- For the Beauty of the Earth

4.00pm Choral Evensong The Cathedral Choir
Mathias Jesus Service Responses: Leighton
Stanford - For Lo! I Raise Up Psalm 144

8.00am Morning Prayer
5.00pm Evening Prayer

8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist

5.00pm Choral Evensong
ThimaninG Responses: Reading
David Goodenough -1 Will Sing With The Spirit Psalm 74

8.30am Morning Prayer
11.30am Eucharist (BCP)
12.15pm Organ Concert
Keith Hernshaw
5.00pm Choral Evensong
Ashfield in D Minor Responses: Reading

Couperin - Salve Regina Psalm 119: 81-104

8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist

5.00pm Choral Evensong
Attended by the College of Canons Junior Choristers
Dysonin C Minor Responses: Radcliffe
Gaffin - Heaven Haven and Speak! Psalm: 78: 40-49

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall
Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin Director of Music: John Robinson
Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence  Organist in Residence: John Hosking



Blackburn Cathedral
Services and Music List:

Friday 17 October

Saturday 18 October

Sunday 19 October

Monday 20 October

Tuesday 21 October

blackburncathedral.com/

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

8.30am Morning Prayer

12.30pm Eucharist

5.00pm Evening Prayer

9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist

4.00pm Evening Prayer

The Eighteenth Sunday after Trinity

Creation Care Season: ‘Wonder’

9.00am The Parish Eucharist The Cathedral Youth Choir
Davy - Blackburn Mass
Mozart- Ave Verum Corpus

10.30am  The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir
Josquin Missa Pange Lingua Psalm: 121
Bruckner - Locus Iste

4.00pm Choral Evensong The Cathedral Choir
Joanna Forbes - Lestrange - King’s Service Responses: Reading
Rachmaninoff- Bogoro Ditse Dyevo Psalms: 146

5.00pm The Organ Works of Maurice Durufié
John Robinson (Director of Music) No Charge for Entry

9.00am Morning Prayer
4.00pm Evening Prayer

8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist
5.00pm Choral Evensong

Stanfordin D

Grieg - Ave Maris Stella

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall

Responses: Dore

Psalm 89:19-50

Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin Director of Music: John Robinson
Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence  Organist in Residence: John Hosking



Blackburn Cathedral

Services and Music List:

Wednesday 22 October

Thursday 23 October

Friday 24 October

Saturday 25 October

Sunday 26 October

blackburncathedral.com/

8.30am
11.30am
12.15pm

5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm
7.00pm

9.00am
4.00pm

Morning Prayer
Eucharist (BCP)

Piano Concert

Joe Scott

Choral Evensong
Hudson - Blackburn Service
Chilcott - Be Thou My Vision

Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Choral Evensong
Gibbons Short Service

Anon - Were You There?

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Interstellar Organ Concert

Roger Sayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Evening Prayer

The Last Sunday after Trinity

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

Responses: Dore

Psalm:91&93

Junior Choristers
Responses: Terry

Psalm: 94:1-10

Creation Care Season: ‘New Life’ (with Baptism)

9.00am
10.30am

4.00pm

The Parish Eucharist
The Cathedral Eucharist
DarkeinE

Sumsion Benedicite in B Flat
Choral Evensong
AstoninF

Bertalot- Abide With Me

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall
Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin
Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence

St.Paul’s Voices

Psalm: 84:1-7

St.Paul’s Voices
Responses: Sanders

Psalms: 119: 1-16

Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking



Blackburn Cathedral

Services and Music List:

Monday 27 October

Tuesday 28 October

Wednesday 29 October

Thursday 30 October

Friday 31 October

blackburncathedral.com/

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
11.30am
12.15pm

5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

Morning Prayer

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer
Eucharist (BCP)
Organ Concert
Martin Brown

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall
Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin Director of Music: John Robinson
Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence  Organist in Residence: John Hosking



