

Wednesday 1 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert	
		Victoria Ulriksen	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Stanford in C	Responses: Bertalot
		Gibbons- Almighty and Everlasting Go	od Psalm 119: 33-56
Thursday 2 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	Junior Choristers
		Shephard: A Song of Mary	Responses: Archer
		Brierley: God be in my Head	Psalm 40: 1-10
Friday 3 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	12.30pm	Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Saturday 4 October	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Sunday 5 October	The Sixteenth Sunday After Trinity		
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist	The Cathedral Youth Choir
		James Davey - Blackburn Mass	
		Byrd - Ave Verum Corpus	
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist	The Cathedral Choir
		Walton Missa Brevis	Psalm 37:1-9
		Rorem-Sing My Soul	
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong	The Cathedral Choir
		Noble in B Minor	Responses Bertalot
		Stanford- A Song of Wisdom and Hym	n Psalm 142



Monday 6 October	8.30am 5.00pm	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 7 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Dyson in F	Responses: Leighton
		Corfe - I Will Magnify Thee	Psalm 50
Wednesday 8 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert	
		Peter Harrison	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Bairstow in E Flat	Responses: Leighton
		Jenny Gaffin - Speak!	Psalms 59, 60, 67
Thursday 9 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	Junior Choristers
		Gibbons Fauxbourdons	Responses: Radcliffe
		Hurdord - Litany to the Holy Spirit	Psalm 62: 1-10
Friday 10 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
,	12.30pm	Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Saturday 11 October	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer	



•	The Seventeenth Sunday after Trinity - Harvest Thanksgiving		
	Creation (	Care Season : 'Abundance'	
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist Th	ne Cathedral Youth Choir
		James Davey - Blackburn Mass	
		Malcolm Archer-God in Such Love For Us	
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist	The Cathedral Choir
		Rheinberger in E	Psalm:100
		John Rutter-For the Beauty of the Earth	
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong	The Cathedral Choir
		Mathias Jesus Service	Responses: Leighton
		Stanford - For Lo! I Raise Up	Psalm 144
Monday 13 October	8.00am	Morning Prayer	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 14 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Thiman in G	Responses: Reading
		David Goodenough - I Will Sing With The	Spirit Psalm 74
Wednesday 15 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert	
		Keith Hernshaw	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Ashfield in D Minor	Responses: Reading
		Couperin - Salve Regina	Psalm 119: 81-104
Thursday 16 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Attended by the College of Canon	<b>s</b> Junior Choristers
		Dyson in C Minor	Responses: Radcliffe
		Gaffin - Heaven Haven and Speak!	Psalm: 78: 40-49



Friday 17 October	8.30am 12.30pm 5.00pm	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer	
Saturday 18 October	9.00am 4.00pm	Morning Prayer with Eucharist Evening Prayer	
Sunday 19 October	The Eigh	teenth Sunday after Trinity	
,	•	Care Season: 'Wonder'	
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist The	Cathedral Youth Choir
		Davy - Blackburn Mass	
		Mozart - Ave Verum Corpus	
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist	The Cathedral Choir
		Josquin Missa Pange Lingua	Psalm: 121
		Bruckner - Locus Iste	
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong	The Cathedral Choir
		Joanna Forbes - Lestrange - King's Service	Responses: Reading
		Rachmaninoff-Bogoro Ditse Dyevo	Psalms: 146
	5.00pm	The Organ Works of Maurice Durufle	\$
		John Robinson (Director of Music)	No Charge for Entry
		Details at: blackburncathedral.com/durufl	e
Monday 20 October	9.00am	Morning Prayer	
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 21 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
•	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
	-	Stanford in D	Responses: Dore
		Grieg - Ave Maris Stella	Psalm 89: 19-50



Wednesday 22 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer		
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)		
	12.15pm	Piano Concert		
		Joe Scott		
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong		
		Hudson - Blackburn Service	Responses: Dore	
		Chilcott - Be Thou My Vision	Psalm: 91 & 93	
Thursday 23 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist		
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	Junior Choristers	
		Gibbons Short Service	Responses: Terry	
		Anon - Were You There?	Psalm: 94: 1-10	
Friday 24 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer		
	12.30pm	Eucharist		
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer		
	7.00pm	Interstellar Organ Concert		
		Roger Sayer		
		Details at: blackburncathedral.com/ir	nterstellar	
Saturday 25 October	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist		
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer		
Sunday 26 October	The Last Sunday after Trinity			
	Creation Care Season: 'New Life' (with Baptism)			
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist		
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist	St. Paul's Voices	
		Darke in E	Psalm: 84: 1-7	
		Sumsion Benedicite in B Flat		
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong	St. Paul's Voices	
		Aston in F	Responses: Sanders	
		Bertalot-Abide With Me	Psalms: 119: 1-16	



Monday 27 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 28 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Wednesday 29 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert	
		Martin Brown	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Thursday 30 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Friday 31 October	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	12.30pm	Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	